

STATE OF FLORIDA
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RAINBOW RIVER CONSERVATION, INC.,
FREDERICK S. JOHNSTON, et al.,
Appellants

v.

5DCA Case No. 5D15-2436

RAINBOW RIVER RANCH, LLC;
CONSERVATION LAND GROUP, LLC;
and CITY OF DUNNELLON, FLORIDA

Appellees

REPLY BRIEF

Thomas G. Pelham, Esq.
Fla Bar No. 138570
Co-Counsel for RAINBOW RIVER
CONSERVATION et al
1474 Constitution Pl E
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
Phone (850)386-9401
tgpelham@aol.com
tom.pelham61@gmail.com

Ralf Brookes Attorney
Florida Bar No. 0778362
Co-Counsel for RAINBOW RIVER
CONSERVATION et al
1217 E Cape Coral Parkway #107
Cape Coral, Fl 33904
(239) 910-5464;
(866) 341-6086 fax
Ralf@RalfBrookesAttorney.com
RalfBrookes@gmail.com

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Reply Argument</u>	1
I. The Circuit Court failed to perform its duty to ensure that relief granted by the SA complies with the requirements of the Bert Harris Act.....	1
II. II. The SA violates Florida Statutes §163.3184 because it amends the city comprehensive plan without complying with the statute.....	2
III. The SA grants relief that does not protect public interests served by §163.3184, Florida Statutes.....	6
IV. The SA violates the Harris Act because it improperly vests the Project.....	4
V. The relief exceeds the appropriate relief necessary to prevent an inordinate burden in violation of the statutory criteria.....	10
VI. The SA Constitutes Illegal Contract Zoning violating the public interest...	12
VII. Reply to additional defense argument raised by the Property Owners and City:	
Argument (1) The court is not authorized, or required, to consider vesting and contract zoning issues.	14
Argument (2) The Harris Act provides broad protection for landowners who suffer economic loss from government action.	14
Argument (3) Intervenors improperly sought to have the circuit court to enforce ordinances of the City and the rules and regulations of DEO, DEP, and SWFWMD.	15
Argument (4) The relief granted by the Settlement Agreement is specifically envisioned and authorized by F.S. §70.001.	15

Table of Citations

Brevard County v. Stack, 932 So.2nd 1258 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....1, 12

Citrus County v. Halls River Development, Inc., 8 So.3d 415, 424
(Fla. 5th DCA 2009).....3

Hartnet v. Austin, 93 So.2d 86, 89-90 (Fla. 1956).....13

Morgran Co., Inc. v. Orange County, 818 So. 2d 640, 643
(Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....12

Town of Ponce Inlet v. Pacetta, 120 So.3d 27 (Fla. 5th DCA 20).....3

Florida Statutes

§ 70.001, Florida Statutes (B. Harris Act)..... passim

§ 163.3184 (Florida Community Planning Act)..... passim

§163.3211 “Conflict with other statutes.” 4
